Stokes County Inspectors

Jonathan Barnes Jeremy Brinkley

William H. Lock and Associates, Inc. Wall and Company, Inc.

P.O. Box 49571 P.O. Box 497

Greensboro, NC 27419 Lexington, NC 27293
336-632-9088 336-247-3068
jcbarnes@whlock.com jeremy@wallandcompanyinc.com
Stephen Cox Nathan Gatlin

192 Greene Road N.C. State University Extension Forestry
Dobson, NC 27017 952 Sand Ridge Road
336-467-1314 Millers Creek, NC 28651
stevecox@surry.net 828-772-6324

gatlinnp@gmail.com

Evan Gobble William Lock
Weyerhaeuser-Elkin William H. Lock & Associates, Inc
524 Pride Way P.O. Box 49571

Elkin, NC 28621 Greensboro, NC 27419
704-787-5414 336-632-9088
evan.gobble@wy.com whlock@whlock.com

Dakota Paris Amy Phillips

N.C. Forest Service Weyerhaeuser

P.O. Box 220 524 Pride Way

Pinnacle, NC 27043 Elkin, NC 28621

336-479-3190 336-984-9853
dakota.paris@ncagr.gov amy.phillips@weyerhaeuser.com
Thomas Rudd Joseph Secoges

Rudd Forestry, PLLC Eastern Forestry Consultants
3405 First Place P.O. Box 1577

Raleigh, NC 27613 Clemmons, NC 27012
919-819-4781 240-446-1583

thomas@ruddforestry.com jsecoges.efc@gmail.com



Stokes County Inspectors

Luke Tuschak

Piedmont Forestry Consultants
2881 Giles Road

Lexington, NC 27295
336-312-8697
luketuschak@yahoo.com



